
SOS Mid-Week Orienteering League Autumn 2020

Pos Name Club BOF Class Min Sec Penalty Incorrect Missed

1 Allen Smalls MIHHH M50 41 50
2 Chris Prince LUOC 118795 M21 44 46
3 Roy Read MEC M50 46 20
4 Colin West SOS 362262 M65 55 10
5 Scott Maclean M45 57 20
6 David Float HAVOC 369761 M50 57 42
7 Eddie Banks SOS 468491 M65 61 50
8 Gary Abbott MEC M55 62 28
9 Lynn Higgs MEC W60 62 28

10 John Carter MEC M65 62 28
11 Tim Hull SOS 940907 M70 67 57
12 Lyn West SOS 362261 W65 68 19
13 Natalie Launder MEC W50 69 40
14 Dave Game MEC M70 69 50
15 Katie Martin W40 70 34
16 Thomas Martin SOS 118694 M14 70 34
17 Benjamin Martin SOS 820722 M12 70 34
18 Lorna Pettifer MEC W50 73 59 5 mins 6
19 John Pettifer MEC M70 73 59 5 6
20 Dean Pepper MIHHH M21 74 33 10 mins 16,17
21 John Allen SOS 157079 M70 77 02 5 mins 17
22 Rachel Abbott MEC W50 79 12
23 Ian Launder MEC M50 79 12
24 Chris Childs SOS 467191 M70 90 50
25 Ashley Cobden M21 94 50
26 Dean Simmons M21 111 28 45 mins 9 to 17
27 Byron Shilston M21 113 28 45 mins 9 to 17

Pos Name Club BOF Class Min Sec Penalty Incorrect Missed

 1 Roger Gooding SOS 205244 M45 25 46
2 Taylor Gooding. SOS 851163 W14 25 46
3 Emma Morum SOS 30 24
4 Sam Harrison M55 36 22
5 Hetty Harrison W10 36 22
6 Rachel Barford SOS W55 43 52
7 Fay Smalls CHAC W45 45 48
8 Veronica Machin SOS 141922 W55 48 29

Event 2 - Chelmer Village        Tuesday 25th August 2020

Organiser:- Kevin Machin

Long Course - Fastest Times

Short Course - Fastest Times



SOS Mid-Week Orienteering League Autumn 2020

Pos Name Maprun 95-Not 96-Che 97-Dan 98- 99- 00- 4 Best Runs
1 David Game 50 73 86 209 2
2 Allen Smalls 100 100 200 2
3 Chris Childs 50 83 66 199 2
4 Colin West 93 97 190 2
5 John Allen 50 55 78 183 2
6 Lyn West 87 95 182 2
7 Roy Read 88 90 178 2
8 Katie Martin. 50 65 61 176 2
9 Thomas Martin 50 65 61 176 2

10 Eddie Banks * 87 87 174 1
11 John Carter 89 71 160 2
12 Lyn Higgs. 89 71 160 2
13 Kevin Machin * 80 80 160 1
14 Tim Hull 62 89 151 2
15 Lorna Pettifer 64 67 131 2
16 John Pettifer. 64 67 131 2
17 Jackie Sibthorp 50 75 125 1
18 Scott Maclean 52 70 122 2
19 Benjamin Martin 50 61 111 1
20 Natalie Launder. 49 60 109 2
21 Dean Pepper 49 46 95 2
22 Dean Simmons 59 31 90 2
23 Chris Prince 77 77 1
24 David Float 73 73 1
25 Gary Abbott 71 71 1
26 Callum Turner 64 64 1
27 Martin Walker 60 60 1
28 Lucy Walker. 60 60 1
29 Rachel Abbott 53 53 1
30 Ian Launder 53 53 1
31 Harry Launder 49 49 1
32 Ashley Cobden 36 36 1
33 Byron Shilston 30 30 1

League Positions - Long Course after 2 rounds

Event 2 - Chelmer Village        Tuesday 25th August 2020

 5 min penalty for each incorrect or missed control (included in overall recorded time)
* Organiser/Planners have best score replicated in league
Age/Gender handicaps applied to league. Details available
Multiple runners, shown in red, score based on lowest value handicap
League positions determined by best 4 runs in the series
50 points bonus for running an Essex Maprun



SOS Mid-Week Orienteering League Autumn 2020

Pos Name Maprun 95-Not 96-Che 97-Dan 98- 99- 00- 4 Best Runs
1 Rachel Barford 100 79 179 2
2 Veronica Machin 87 71 158 2
3 Emma Morum 50 81 131 1
4 Fay Smalls 54 65 119 2
5 Roger Gooding 100 100 1
6 Taylor Gooding 100 100 1
7 Sam Harrison 76 76 1
8 Hetty Harrison 76 76 1
9 Melanie Sirett 72 72 1

10 Louise Williams. 72 72 1
11 Catherine Hull. 36 36 1
12 Darran Hull. 36 36 1
13 George Hull. 36 36 1
14 Henry Hull. 36 36 1

League Positions - Short Course after 2 rounds

Event 2 - Chelmer Village        Tuesday 25th August 2020

 5 min penalty for each incorrect or missed control (included in overall recorded time)
* Organiser/Planners have best score replicated in league
Age/Gender handicaps applied to league. Details available
Multiple runners, shown in red, score based on lowest value handicap
League positions determined by best 4 runs in the series
50 points bonus for running an Essex Maprun


